
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

2  8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:00 - Treat Assembly HRVBS 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - TV Cable Info Mtg.  
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

3  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:00 - Treat Assembly HRVBS 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draws 
2:00 - BINGO 

4  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Game Day: 6-5-4  

Ship, Captain, Crew Dice 
6:40 -Bus to Bandshell Concert 

5  
8:30 - AM Coffee   
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
12:30 - MLC Library Outreach  
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

6  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - 1st Friday Mass 
1:15 - 500 Card Party 
 

7 
1:15 - Cards & Games 

 

8  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
5:00 - Baptist Service 

9  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Virtual Voyage: The 

Great Plains  
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee  

10   
7:15 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:30 - Wii Bowling with  

Hope Harbor  
3:30 - Guza Hearing Aid Clinic 
 

11  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee  
6:40 -Bus to Bandshell Concert 

12   8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Canasta 
2:00 - Vol. Help 
4-6:00 -  Fun    .  

on the Farm 
Friends & Family 

Open House  

13  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
8:45 - Joke Club 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

14 
1:15 - Cards & Games 

15 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
2:00 - Sing Along - Dana Funk 
 
 
 

16  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Wagon Wheel Welcome  

17   
8:30 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Lunch Outing to  

KB’s in Ghent 
2:00 - BINGO 
 
 

18  8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Chautauqua:  

North Memorial Ambulance 
with speaker Dan Heuchert 

6:40 -Bus to Bandshell Concert 

19   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - First Lutheran Service 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
 

20  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Friday Mass 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 
4:15 - Tenant Led Happy Hour  

21 
1:15 - Cards & Games 

22 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 
 
 
 
 

23  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

24   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Avera Lab Draws 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Page Turners 
2:00 - BINGO 

25   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - PO•KE•NO  50¢ to play 
6:40 -Bus to Bandshell Concert 

26   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Musical Entertainment: 

Guy & Guitar 
 

27  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers 
1:20 - Volunteer Set-Up 
2:00 - Monthly Birthday Party 
3:00 - Brain Games 
 

28 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
 
 

29 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

30  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Fold & Deliver 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

 

Nancy Bruckner ...... 6-01 

Pauline Kallevig ...... 6-01 

Millie Noyes ............. 6-02 

Rose Pedersen ........... 6-02 

Bill Wieseke .............. 6-06 

Ralph Surprenant .... 6-16 

June Schwartz .................. 6-20 

Helen Welu ....................... 6-22 

Aaron Susan Tondre .... 6-29 

5/30/2025 


